

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 265


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 15TH SEPTEMBER, 2020/BHADRAPADA 24, 1942 (SAKA)


DEATHS OF POLICE PERSONNEL DUE TO COVID-19

265.  SHRI PRASUN BANERJEE:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) the number of police personnel who died due to COVID-19 across the country,
State-wise; and

(b) the number of personnel of CAPFs who died due to COVID-19, force-wise?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI NITYANAND RAI)

(a) & (b) The force-wise details of deaths due to Covid- 19 in CAPFs as on 10.09.2020 is  given below:-

Name of the
Force

Deaths

BSF  23

CRPF 35

CISF 24

ITBP 7

SSB 6

NSG 0

ARs 5

Total  100


   The data in respect of Police personnel who died due to COVID-19 across the country is not maintained centrally.

*****

